TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF SCOTT PLAZA WYCKOFF, NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NO. 1849

<u>NOTICE</u>

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the proposed Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading at a meeting of the Wyckoff Township Committee, of the Township of Wyckoff, Bergen County, New Jersey, held on May 15, 2018 and that said Ordinance will be taken up for further consideration for final passage at a regular meeting of the said Wyckoff Township Committee to be held in the Municipal Court Room at Memorial Town Hall, 340 Franklin Avenue, Wyckoff, New Jersey, on the 4th of June, 2018, at 8:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as the matter can be reached, at which time and place all persons who may be interested therein will be given an opportunity to be heard concerning the same.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that the Municipal Clerk has posted a copy of said Ordinance on the Bulletin Board in Memorial Town Hall and will make copies of the Ordinance available to members of the general public who request the same.

Joyce C. Santimauro Municipal Clerk

The ORDINANCE referred to is as follows:

ORDINANCE #1849

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF \$300,000 FOR IMPROVEMENTS OR PURPOSES AUTHORIZED TO BE UNDERTAKEN BY THE TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF, COUNY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AND PROVIDING THE NECESSARY FUNDS THREFORE.

For the May 18, 2018 issue of the Ridgewood News

TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF

ORDINANCE #1849

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF \$300,000 FOR IMPROVEMENTS OR PURPOSES AUTHORIZED TO BE UNDERTAKEN BY THE TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF, COUNY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AND PROVIDING THE NECESSARY FUNDS THREFORE.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Wyckoff, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey as follows:

SECTION 1. The sewer improvements described in Section 3 of this ordinance are hereby authorized by the Township of Wyckoff and there is hereby appropriated the sum of money herein stated as the appropriations made therefore and amounting to \$300,000

SECTION 2. For the financing of said sewer improvements, and to meet the cost therefore, there is hereby appropriated from the Sewer Capital Improvement Fund for the Township of Wyckoff, the said sum.

SECTION 3. The sewer improvements authorized and the appropriations therefore are for the rehabilitation and renovation of Township sewer lines and pumping stations, engineering services, road resurfacing and equipment purchase thereto.

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication as required by law.